11/08/2011



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 103636041

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:
Brass Eagle, LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 12, 2006	Street Address: 510 Maryville University Dr., Suite 110
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: St. Louis
Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 63141
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) D548251 7249651 ttached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Julie Van Der Zanden	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80
Internal Address:	7. Total 100 (37 31 K 1.21(11) & 3.41)
Street Address: 4201 6th Avenue South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 98108	
Phone Number: (206) 805-4800	Donocit Account Number Second
Fax Number: (206) 805-4801	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User-Name Edulie Van DerZandensangen 1548251
9. Signature: Signature Brian Josephson Name of Person Signing	O1 FC:8021 Zo - OCT - 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027298 FRAME: 0703 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:23 PM 12/12/2006 FILED 08:23 PM 12/12/2006 SRV 061137/17 - 3748597 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BRASS EAGLE, LLC

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

FIRST: He is the Assistant Secretary of Brass Eagle, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC").

SECOND: The date of filing of the LLC's original Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was January 5, 2004.

THIRD: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is

JT Sports LLC"

FOURTH: This action is taken pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on the 12th day of December, 2006.

BRASS EAGLE, LLC

Mark A. Rosebrock

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 027298 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 11/08/2011